125 200 300 300 925 

Note: In Table 2, actual Passive Services Take-up for Wholesale Passive Products measured 

in customer units is being measured at the end of Q4.  The Net Additional Passive Services 

Take-up measured at the end of Q4 would be one hundred and twenty five (125) customer 

units i.e.  925-800. This is a worked example only and figures have no other application or 

relevance. 

Table 3 - Wholesale Passive Products where take up is measured in km 

Quarter 1 2 3 4 Cumulative 

sum across Q1 

– Q4 (km) 

Forecast Passive